# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325034

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	11/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Picis, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405		
City:	Wakefield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01880		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3929869	RESOURCEVIEW	
Registration Number:	3882530	ED PULSECHECK	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: chiipdocket@seyfarth.com

Tiffany W. Shimada **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St., Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023845-009055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany W. Shimada
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany W. Shimada/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Picis - Security Release for Trademark Recordation#page1.tif source=Picis - Security Release for Trademark Recordation#page2.tif source=Picis - Security Release for Trademark Recordation#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0120

900308940

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This Release of Security Agreements, effective as of the Arabe Arabe, is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. ("Wells Fargo"), as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") for itself and the Lenders (as such term is used in the Security Agreements), in favor of PICIS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into a Copyright and Security Agreement dated as of August 19, 2008; and a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2007 (the "Security Agreements"), and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into the Pledge Supplements (the "Pledge Supplements") to the Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2007, which are referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, on behalf of Collateral Agent and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreements and referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, does hereby (i) cancel and terminate the Security Agreements, (ii) declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, (iii) cancel, terminate and release its entire interest in all of the Collateral, and (iv) release Grantor from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties related to the Collateral under the Security Agreements and Credit Agreements (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreements).

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

1 1 - 1 LG/11.

Name

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0121

Schedule 1 to Release of Pledge Supplements and Security Agreements



2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0122

# PICIS, INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Pledge Supp. (PS)</u> /Sec. Agr. (SA) Date
RESOURCEVIEW	U.S.	3929869	Mar. 08, 2011	PS: 2010-01-29 SA: 2007-08-08
ED PULSECHECK	U.S.	3882530	Nov. 30, 2010	PS: 2010-03-25 SA: 2007-08-08

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0123